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Bydh gwella gylli 
Bulletin - Week 37 

Monday 27 June – Friday 1 July 2016 
 

Seal outcome 

I can take responsibility for my life, 

believe that I an influence what 

happens to me and make wise choices 

Commitment for the Week 

I will use my planer properly each 

day to record homework seek and 

other important information  

PSHCE Theme 

Making a Wider 

Contribution 

 

 

Key Dates 

International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking – 26 June  

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. Thank you to the staff who attended and supported this year’s Prom for the Class 2016 at the 

Hannafore Point Hotel on Friday.  Special thanks to Mr Green for organising the marshalling.  Thank 

you  to Mr Kevern, Mrs Johns and Mrs Willars for the arrangements leading up to the evening and 

Mr and Mrs Hallworth for preparing students for their formal dancing. 

2. Thank you to Mrs Feldberg for arranging the trip to Plymouth College of Art and Design for Year 9 

and 10 students last week.  

3. Thank you to Mr Sheer, Mr Riley and JSLA students for arranging the Key Stage 2 Primary PE Sports  

Leadership Festival last Wednesday.  The event was well attended and fits excellently with the 

Induction Day.  

4. Thank you to Mr Langdon and Mr Green and the 5 Year 11 students who took part in the Green 

Power Car Race at Newquay last Thursday. 

5. Thank you to Mrs Woodman and all staff for leading and supporting the new Year 7 Induction Day 

last Tuesday.  The Year 6 students thoroughly enjoyed their day and look forward to joining us in 

September equipped with their ‘Moving on Passport’ created for them by our current Year 7 

students. Thank you to Ms Oldham and Mr George for their contributions to this. 

6. We look forward to the Induction Evening for the parents and carers of new Year 7 who join us in 

September on Tuesday.  My presentation begins at 6pm in the main hall.  This will be followed by 

information from my Leadership Team, an opportunity to ask questions and try on school uniform 

blazers, for sizing, prior to ordering from our online suppliers.  Parents and carers will also be given a 

handbook detailing school procedures and routines and the Year 7 tutors will be available.   

7. The Health, Well Being and Sports day is planned for this Thursday 30 June.  Please see programme 

later in the bulletin. 

8. We look forward to the Summer Fayre on Wednesday 13 July at 5.30pm. Tutors and students are 

invited to start to plan for their stalls to raise money for this year’s charities. Raffle prizes will be 

most welcomed along with white elephant goods, plants and books.  Each stall holder will need to 

complete a Health and Safety Risk Assessment. 



9. The Summer 2 assessment data deadline for Teaching Staff has been extended to the last day of the 

summer term.  The next assessment data collection will be in the  Autumn Term, the Friday before 

half term, Friday 21
st

 October 2016. 

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher 

Monday 27 June 

 
Mr Langdon off site, collecting exhibits from CreatEd Exhibition  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors   

9.05am  Mrs Jackman meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (Technology)  

10.15am Mrs Jenkins meeting Miss Haddleton 

10.30am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Richards 

10.45am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer 

11.30am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Turon 

12.25pm Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE) 

2.00pm  Integrated Health Centre, Schools extra ordinary meeting, Mr Green, Bodmin 

2.00pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2 

 

Tuesday 28 June 
 

Mr Matthews off site, AQA new Science GCSE, London  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.00am  Mrs Casson meeting parent  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman, Main Hall 

9.00-1.30pm Asbestos management training, Mr Green, Plymouth 

10.05-12.25pm Senior Leadership meeting 

11.25am Whole school PSHCE 

1.10pm  House Ambassadors meeting, Library 

1.30pm  Year 6 pupils on site for PE  

2.10pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Jackman  

3.30pm  Department meetings  

3.30pm  Mrs Palmer meeting Miss Hearnden from Looe Primary Academy, assessment and 

  schemes of work  

6.00pm  Induction Evening for new Year 7 students and parents/carers, Main Hall  

 

Wednesday 29 June  
 

Mr Gallihawk, Miss Haddleton and Mr Mathias off site, La Salle maths course, Plymouth  

Mrs Jackman and Mrs Reynolds off site, SSAT Alumni project, Newquay  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors   

10.00am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2 

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

12.25pm Student Council meeting, 121 

1.00pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2 

3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting 



 

Thursday 30 June   

Health, Wellbeing and Sports Day - see programme below  
 

Mrs Chapman off site, Dyslexia Champions, Wadebridge  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman and Miss Curtis, Main Hall 

9.00am  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Mrs J Jones and outside agencies, COM2 

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer  

12.00pm Meeting at Acorn Academy, Liskeard, Mrs Casson  

1.00pm  SMART Multi Academy Trust meeting, Mr Green  

2.10pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson  

 

Friday 1 July 
 

Mrs Casson off site, SEN Code of Practice Workshop, Roche 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Tutorials – ‘DEAR’ (Drop Everything and Read)  

9.00am  Looe Learning Forum meeting, hosted here 

9.15am  Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson  

11.25am Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Goodwin, SLT link meeting (Arts) 

P3-P4  GCSE Drama practical controlled assessments, Drama Studio * 

  * Please note that this is being videoed for the examiner, please do not disturb  

12.25pm Vivo Shop open in the Library  

1.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting with South East Cornwall Secondary Headteachers  

 

Notices 

 

Health, Wellbeing and Sports Day 
 

Registration- 8.40 - 8.50 

Assembly- 8.50 - 9.05 

9.10- 11.00 

Year 8 and 9 - Interhouse competition 

Year 10 and 11 Health and Wellbeing workshops 

• Workshop 1 - 9.10 - 10.00 

• Workshop 2 - 10.10 - 11.00 

Break 11.00-11.20 

11.20 - 1.10 

Year 10 and 11 Inter House competition 

Year 8 and 9 Health and Wellbeing 

• Workshop 3 - 11.20 - 12.10 

• Workshop 4 - 12.20 - 13.10 

Lunchtime -13.10-13.50 



13.50 – 14.00- Afternoon registration 

14.00 - 15.00 -Afternoon Finals 

15.00 - 15.10- Celebration 

 

Please note: break and lunch time will be different. The PE department really appreciate the 

enthusiastic, proactivity and support so far. With a big team effort we can make this day an 

enjoyable and memorable experience for the students, staff and community clubs involved. If you 

have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.  Many thanks Miss Curtis and 

PE team 

 

 

 

 

 

Inclusion Rota 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

1 Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

2 Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Break Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

3 Mr George  Mr Gallihawk  Mr Deacon  Mrs Plane Mr Landeau  

4 Mrs Palmer  Miss Curtis  Mrs Hallworth Mr Landeau  Mr Deacon  

Lunch T/A T/A T/A T/A T/A 

5 Mr Shore Mr Shore Mr Deacon  Mrs Plane Mr Deacon  

 

Behaviour Support Rota 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

1 Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  

2 Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  

Break      

3 Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

4 Mr Deacon Mrs 

Darlington  

Mr Deacon  Mr Deacon  Mr Kevern  

Lunch  Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

5 Mr Deacon Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

Mrs 

Darlington 

 

Week commencing 27 June   - detentions issued on 

Monday 27 June will be done on Wednesday 29 June  

Tuesday 28 June   will be done on Thursday 30 June  

Wednesday 29 June  will be done on Friday 1 July 

Thursday 30 June  will be done on Monday 4 July 



Friday 1 July will be done on Tuesday 5 July 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 27 June 2016 

Date Teacher 

Monday 27 June Mrs Hudson  

Tuesday 28 June   Mr Langdon  

Wednesday 29 June  Mrs Clements   

Thursday 30 June  Mr Matthews  

Friday 1 July Miss Oldham  

 

  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 4 July 2016 

Date Teacher 

Monday 4 July  Mrs Owen  

Tuesday 5 July   Mrs Kevern  

Wednesday 6 July  Mr Riley  

Thursday 7 July  Miss Goodwin  

Friday 8 July  Mr Sheer  

 

Support in school for students.  ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT  

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs and Activities 
 

Monday  Street Dance Club (all years) 

Year 8 and 9 Textiles Club  

Astro time for Year 11 

Key Stage 3 cricket  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham  

Looe Academy Band 

LCAD  

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club  

Homework support  

Rounders 

Cricket (all years) 

Satellite Basketball  

Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds  

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

1.35-2.00pm 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20-4.20 

Dance 

Textiles  

Astro 

PE 

006 

112 

Music 

Drama  

Textiles  

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 3 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (boys) 

Basketball  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Astro 

006 

Art 

Sports Hall 



Key Stage 3 Voices  

Just Dance Club  

Drone Club 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ Basketball  

Rock School  

Spanish revision class 

Trampoline club (female staff)  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.40pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.20-4.30pm 

3.20-4.30pm 

4.30pm 

Music  

Dance 

DT3 

006 

206 

PE 

Music 

118 

PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Cricket nets (all years) 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (girls) 

Staff choir  

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Athletics  

Golf  

Science revision – Higher Lab 3, Foundation Lab 4 

GCSE Art Club 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Library  

PE 

006 

Art 

Music  

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

Science  

Art Room 

Thursday  Year 8 Photography Club  

Astro time for Year 8 

Basketball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

GCSE PE revision  

Short tennis  

Green Power Club  

Looe Academy Band  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.30pm 

007 

Astro 

PE 

006 

Textiles  

006 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

DT2 

Music  

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball   

Key Stage 4 Challenge 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Parkour  

Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

006 

PE 

Music 

006 

206 

PE 

112 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Rowing 

room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  



Main Hall  

Tuesday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Town FC Under 12’s Training 

Pelynt Men’s Training 

4.00-6.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall  

Drama 

Studio  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

 Astro 

Astro 

Wednesday  Rowing Club Fitness Circuits 

Slimming World  

Aikido 

Looe Town FC Under 8’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 10’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 16’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 11’s Training 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

5.15-6.15pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Small Hall  

Drama 

Studio 

Sports Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Thursday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +) 

Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display Gymnastics) 

Archery Club 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Town FC Under 9’s Training 

Looe Town FC Men’s and Reserves Training 

4.00-7.00pm 

4.30-5.30pm 

5.30-6.30pm 

6.30-8.00pm 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

Looe Town FC Under 13’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 15’s Training 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Drama 

Studio 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Dance 

Astro 

Astro 

Saturday Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 years) 

Stepping Stones (4-6 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +) 

Gym Explosion  

9.00-9.45am 

9.00-10.00am 

10.00-11.00am 

11.00-12.00pm 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


