

Bydh gwella gylli Bulletin - Week 37 Monday 27 June – Friday 1 July 2016



Seal outcome

I can take responsibility for my life, believe that I an influence what happens to me and make wise choices

Commitment for the Week

I will use my planer properly each day to record homework seek and other important information **PSHCE Theme**Making a Wider
Contribution

Key Dates

International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking – 26 June

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Thank you to the staff who attended and supported this year's Prom for the Class 2016 at the Hannafore Point Hotel on Friday. Special thanks to Mr Green for organising the marshalling. Thank you to Mr Kevern, Mrs Johns and Mrs Willars for the arrangements leading up to the evening and Mr and Mrs Hallworth for preparing students for their formal dancing.
- 2. Thank you to Mrs Feldberg for arranging the trip to Plymouth College of Art and Design for Year 9 and 10 students last week.
- 3. Thank you to Mr Sheer, Mr Riley and JSLA students for arranging the Key Stage 2 Primary PE Sports Leadership Festival last Wednesday. The event was well attended and fits excellently with the Induction Day.
- 4. Thank you to Mr Langdon and Mr Green and the 5 Year 11 students who took part in the Green Power Car Race at Newquay last Thursday.
- 5. Thank you to Mrs Woodman and all staff for leading and supporting the new Year 7 Induction Day last Tuesday. The Year 6 students thoroughly enjoyed their day and look forward to joining us in September equipped with their 'Moving on Passport' created for them by our current Year 7 students. Thank you to Ms Oldham and Mr George for their contributions to this.
- 6. We look forward to the Induction Evening for the parents and carers of new Year 7 who join us in September on Tuesday. My presentation begins at 6pm in the main hall. This will be followed by information from my Leadership Team, an opportunity to ask questions and try on school uniform blazers, for sizing, prior to ordering from our online suppliers. Parents and carers will also be given a handbook detailing school procedures and routines and the Year 7 tutors will be available.
- 7. The Health, Well Being and Sports day is planned for this Thursday 30 June. Please see programme later in the bulletin.
- 8. We look forward to the Summer Fayre on Wednesday 13 July at 5.30pm. Tutors and students are invited to start to plan for their stalls to raise money for this year's charities. Raffle prizes will be most welcomed along with white elephant goods, plants and books. Each stall holder will need to complete a Health and Safety Risk Assessment.

9. The Summer 2 assessment data deadline for Teaching Staff has been extended to the last day of the summer term. The next assessment data collection will be in the Autumn Term, the Friday before half term, Friday 21st October 2016.

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 27 June

Mr Langdon off site, collecting exhibits from CreatEd Exhibition

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors
9.05am	Mrs Jackman meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (Technology)
10.15am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Miss Haddleton
10.30am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Richards
10.45am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer
11.30am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Turon
12.25pm	Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE)
2.00pm	Integrated Health Centre, Schools extra ordinary meeting, Mr Green, Bodmin
2.00pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2

Tuesday 28 June

Mr Matthews off site, AQA new Science GCSE, London

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.00am	Mrs Casson meeting parent
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman, Main Hall
9.00-1.30pm	Asbestos management training, Mr Green, Plymouth
10.05-12.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting
11.25am	Whole school PSHCE
1.10pm	House Ambassadors meeting, Library
1.30pm	Year 6 pupils on site for PE
2.10pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Jackman
3.30pm	Department meetings
3.30pm	Mrs Palmer meeting Miss Hearnden from Looe Primary Academy, assessment and
	schemes of work
6.00pm	Induction Evening for new Year 7 students and parents/carers, Main Hall

Wednesday 29 June

Mr Gallihawk, Miss Haddleton and Mr Mathias off site, La Salle maths course, Plymouth Mrs Jackman and Mrs Reynolds off site, SSAT Alumni project, Newquay

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors
10.00am	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2
10.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green
11.30am	Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin
12.25pm	Student Council meeting, 121
1.00pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2
3.30pm	Senior Leadership meeting

<u>Thursday 30 June</u> Health, Wellbeing and Sports Day - see programme below

Mrs Chapman off site, Dyslexia Champions, Wadebridge

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman and Miss Curtis, Main Hall
9.00am	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Mrs J Jones and outside agencies, COM2
10.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer
12.00pm	Meeting at Acorn Academy, Liskeard, Mrs Casson
1.00pm	SMART Multi Academy Trust meeting, Mr Green
2.10pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson

Friday 1 July

Mrs Casson off site, SEN Code of Practice Workshop, Roche

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Tutorials – 'DEAR' (Drop Everything and Read)
9.00am	Looe Learning Forum meeting, hosted here
9.15am	Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson
11.25am	Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Goodwin, SLT link meeting (Arts)
P3-P4	GCSE Drama practical controlled assessments, Drama Studio *
	* Please note that this is being videoed for the examiner, please do not disturb
12.25pm	Vivo Shop open in the Library
1.30pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting with South East Cornwall Secondary Headteachers

Notices

Health, Wellbeing and Sports Day

Registration- 8.40 - 8.50			
Assembly- 8.50 - 9.05			
9.10- 11.00			
Year 8 and 9 - Interhouse competition			
Year 10 and 11 Health and Wellbeing workshops			
 Workshop 1 - 9.10 - 10.00 			
 Workshop 2 - 10.10 - 11.00 			
Break 11.00-11.20			
11.20 - 1.10			
Year 10 and 11 Inter House competition			
Year 8 and 9 Health and Wellbeing			
 Workshop 3 - 11.20 - 12.10 			
 Workshop 4 - 12.20 - 13.10 			
Lunchtime -13.10-13.50			

13.50 – 14.00 - Afternoon registration 14.00 - 15.00 - Afternoon Finals 15.00 - 15.10 - Celebration

Please note: break and lunch time will be different. The PE department really appreciate the enthusiastic, proactivity and support so far. With a big team effort we can make this day an enjoyable and memorable experience for the students, staff and community clubs involved. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us. Many thanks Miss Curtis and PE team

Inclusion Rota

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
1	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs
	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington
2	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs
	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington
Break	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs
	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington
3	Mr George	Mr Gallihawk	Mr Deacon	Mrs Plane	Mr Landeau
4	Mrs Palmer	Miss Curtis	Mrs Hallworth	Mr Landeau	Mr Deacon
Lunch	T/A	T/A	T/A	T/A	T/A
5	Mr Shore	Mr Shore	Mr Deacon	Mrs Plane	Mr Deacon

Behaviour Support Rota

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
1	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon
2	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon
Break					
3	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs
	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington
4	Mr Deacon	Mrs Darlington	Mr Deacon	Mr Deacon	Mr Kevern
Lunch		Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs
		Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington
5	Mr Deacon	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs	Mrs
		Darlington	Darlington	Darlington	Darlington

Week commencing 27 June - detentions issued on				
Monday 27 June	will be done on	Wednesday 29 June		
Tuesday 28 June	will be done on	Thursday 30 June		
Wednesday 29 June	will be done on	Friday 1 July		
Thursday 30 June	will be done on	Monday 4 July		

Friday 1 July will be done on Tuesday 5 July
--

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 27 June 2016		
Date	Teacher	
Monday 27 June	Mrs Hudson	
Tuesday 28 June	Mr Langdon	
Wednesday 29 June	Mrs Clements	
Thursday 30 June	Mr Matthews	
Friday 1 July	Miss Oldham	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 4 July 2016		
Date	Teacher	
Monday 4 July	Mrs Owen	
Tuesday 5 July	Mrs Kevern	
Wednesday 6 July	Mr Riley	
Thursday 7 July	Miss Goodwin	
Friday 8 July	Mr Sheer	

Support in school for students. 'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time How		Location
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime Drop-in		The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	School Nurse	Lunchtime Drop-in		The HUT

Student Extra Curricular Clubs and Activities

Monday	Street Dance Club (all years)	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Year 8 and 9 Textiles Club	Lunchtime	Textiles
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Key Stage 3 cricket	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham	Lunchtime	112
	Looe Academy Band	Lunchtime	Music
	LCAD	1.35-2.00pm	Drama
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Rounders	3.15pm	PE
	Cricket (all years)	3.15pm	PE
	Satellite Basketball	3.15pm	PE
	Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds	3.20-4.20	Lab 3
Tuesday	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (boys)	Lunchtime	Art
	Basketball	Lunchtime	Sports Hall

	[o		
	Key Stage 3 Voices	Lunchtime	Music
	Just Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance
	Drone Club	1.40pm	DT3
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' Basketball	3.30pm	PE
	Rock School	3.20-4.30pm	Music
	Spanish revision class	3.20-4.30pm	118
	Trampoline club (female staff)	4.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Cricket nets (all years)	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (girls)	Lunchtime	Art
	Staff choir	Lunchtime	Music
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Athletics	3.15pm	PE
	Golf	3.15pm	PE
	Science revision – Higher Lab 3, Foundation Lab 4	3.15-4.15pm	Science
	GCSE Art Club	3.30pm	Art Room
Thursday	Year 8 Photography Club	Lunchtime	007
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	GCSE PE revision	3.15pm	PE
	Short tennis	3.15pm	PE
	Green Power Club	3.15pm	DT2
	Looe Academy Band	3.15-4.30pm	Music
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
,	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Key Stage 4 Challenge	Lunchtime	Music
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Parkour	3.15pm	PE
	Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting	3.15pm	112
	, , ,	•	

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	room
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Small Hall

			Main Hall
Tuesday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Town FC Under 12's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Pelynt Men's Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
			Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Fitness Circuits	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Aikido	7.30-9.30pm	Drama
	Looe Town FC Under 8's Training	5.15-6.15pm	Studio
	Looe Town FC Under 10's Training	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 16's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 11's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
			Astro
Thursday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-7.00pm	Dance Studio
	Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years)	4.30-5.30pm	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +)	5.30-6.30pm	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display Gymnastics)	6.30-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 9's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Men's and Reserves Training	7.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Studio
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 13's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Dance
	Looe Town FC Under 15's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
			Astro
Saturday	Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 years)	9.00-9.45am	Main Hall
,	Stepping Stones (4-6 years)	9.00-10.00am	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +)	10.00-11.00am	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion	11.00-12.00pm	Main Hall